Hochelaga Kennel Club
Saturday, May 20, 2017 to Monday, May 22, 2017
Samedi 20 mai — Lundi 22 mai, 2017

Complexe Sportif St-Lazare
1850, rue des Loisirs
Saint-Lazare, Quebec

J7T 3B4

Setup in the building after / apres 6:00 pm

Camping in designated areas only.
Campers after 1:00 PM
See map attached.



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hochelaga Kennel Club

Conformation - Saturday, May 20, 2017

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Michael Guy
9:00 AM
3 Barbet 0-1-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Griffon (WHP) 0-1-0-1
2 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-0-0
2 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-1
4 Retriever (Golden) 1-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
4  Setter (English) 1-2-1-0
1 Weimaraner 0-0-0-1
Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Michael Guy
10:00 AM
0 Affenpinscher 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Cavalier King Charles Sp.  0-5-1-0
6 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-4-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-2-1-0
2 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 English Toy Spaniel 0-2-0-1
11:00 AM
1 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-0
1 Havanese 0-1-0-0
5 lItalian Greyhound 3-2-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
2 Japanese Chin 1-1-0-0
1 Maltese 0-0-1-0
2 Papillon 1-1-0-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
1 Pomeranian 0-0-0-1
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
6 Pug 1-4-1-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0

46 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Johan Becerra-Hernandez

9:00 AM
9 Retriever (Lab) 4-5-0-0
4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2-2-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-1-0-0
3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer)  1-0-0-0
4 Spaniel (French) 1-2-1-0
2 Spinone ltaliano 2-0-0-0
5 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-1-1-2

3 Baby Puppy 0-3
3 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-2-0-1

33 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Johan Becerra-Hernandez

11:15 AM
6 Afghan Hound 1-2-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Basenji 2-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Borzoi 1-2-0-0
1 Finnish Spitz 0-1-0-0
1:00 PM
8 Irish Wolfhound 1-3-2-2
4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-3-1-0
2 Saluki 0-1-0-1
2 Whippet 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

32 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Johan Becerra-Hernandez

2:00 PM
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Border Collie
Bouvier des Flandres
Briard
Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd Dog
Old English Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
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33 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

2-1-0-0
0-1-1-0
2-3-0-0
1-1-2-0
0-2-0-0
1-1-0-0
2-3-0-1
2-0-0-1
1-2-1-0
2-0-0-0

Ring 3

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Stewart Dankner

10:30 AM

Akita
Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mountain Dog
1 Baby Puppy
2 Boxer

1 Baby Puppy
1 Bullmastiff

1 Baby Puppy
12 Doberman Pinscher
5 Great Dane
1 Great Pyrenees

© N O

0-4-1-0
0-1-1-0
1-5-1-2
0-1

1-1-0-0
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-1

3-2-4-3
0-3-2-0
1-0-0-0

Ring 4
Group 04 (Terriers)
Bonnie Derry

9:15 AM
Airedale Terrier
Border Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Cesky Terrier
Fox Terrier (Wire)
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0-2-0-0
0-1-2-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0

1 Norwich Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

7 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-4-1-0
10 Scottish Terrier 2-4-0-4
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0
4  Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-3-0-1

32 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Bonnie Derry

11:00 AM
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
7 Portuguese Water Dog 1-5-1-0
2 Rottweiler 1-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
6 Samoyed 3-2-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Standard) 1-0-0-0
1 Siberian Husky 1-0-0-0

18 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Bonnie Derry

3:45 PM
7 Bulldog 2-4-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Chinese Shar-Pei 2-4-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Dalmatian 1-0-0-1
1 French Bulldog 0-0-1-0
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
3  Shih Tzu 1-1-1-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Poodle (Miniature) 0-3-0-0
4 Poodle (Standard) 2-2-0-0

28 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hochelaga Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, May 20, 2017

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP
JOHAN BECERRA-HERNANDEZ

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
52 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
32 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
55 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
32 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
46 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
28 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
33 Dogs

Total
278 Dogs, 21 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW
Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Stewart Dankner

1:00 PM

3 Barbet 0-1-1-1

1 Exhibition Only 1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Griffon (WHP) 0-1-0-1
2 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-0-0
2 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-1
2 Retriever (Golden) 1-1-0-0
6 Retriever (Lab) 3-3-0-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
4  Setter (English) 1-2-1-0

2:00 PM

2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer)  1-0-0-0
4 Spaniel (French) 1-2-1-0
2 Spinone ltaliano 2-0-0-0
5 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-1-1-2

3 Baby Puppy 0-3
3 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-2-0-1
1 Weimaraner 0-0-0-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Total
43 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW
Ring 4
Group 05 (Toys)
Bonnie Derry

1:30 PM
4  Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-3-1-0
5 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-3-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-2-1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-0-1
3 English Toy Spaniel 0-2-0-1
1 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-0
1 Havanese 0-1-0-0
4 Iltalian Greyhound 2-2-0-0
2:30 PM
2 Japanese Chin 1-1-0-0
1 Maltese 0-0-1-0
2 Papillon 1-1-0-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
1 Pomeranian 0-0-0-1
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
7 Pug 1-4-2-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 0-2-1-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Total
41 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hochelaga Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, May 21, 2017

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Johan Becerra-Hernandez

1:00 PM
5 Akita 0-4-1-0
2 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-1-0
10 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-6-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Boxer 1-1-0-0
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Cane Corso 0-1-1-1
2:10 PM
7 Great Dane 1-4-2-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
7 Portuguese Water Dog 1-5-1-0
2 Rottweiler 0-1-1-0
6 Samoyed 3-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Schnauzer (Standard) 1-0-0-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

48 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
France Godbout

10:00 AM
3 Barbet 0-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Griffon (WHP) 0-1-0-1
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-0-0
2 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-1
5 Retriever (Golden) 1-3-1-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
2 Setter (English) 1-1-0-0

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Joy Lynne Huntley

10:45 AM
10 Retriever (Lab) 5-5-0-0
4  Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2-2-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-1-0-0
3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-1-0
2 Spaniel (English Springer)  1-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (Irish Water) 2-1-0-0
11:45 AM
2 Spinone ltaliano 2-0-0-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-2-0-1
1 Weimaraner 0-0-0-1

32 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Joy Lynne Huntley

1:30 PM
7 Bulldog 2-4-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Chinese Shar-Pei 2-4-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
1 French Bulldog 0-0-1-0
3 Poodle (Miniature) 0-3-0-0
4 Poodle (Standard) 2-2-0-0
0 Schipperke 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
2 Shiba Inu 1-0-1-0
4 Shih Tzu 2-1-1-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0

29 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Richard Paquette

11:30 AM
1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Border Terrier 0-1-2-0
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Cesky Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
1 Norwich Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0
1:00 PM
9 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-5-1-1
12 Scottish Terrier 3-4-1-4
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0
4 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-3-0-1

37 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Richard Paquette

2:20 PM
4 Australian Shepherd 3-1-0-0
2 Bearded Collie 0-1-1-0
1 Beauceron 0-1-0-0
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-0-1-1
5 Border Collie 2-3-0-0
2 Bouvier des Flandres 1-0-1-0
2 Briard 0-2-0-0

3:10 PM
3 Collie (Rough) 1-2-0-0
5 Collie (Smooth) 1-4-0-0
8 German Shepherd Dog 2-5-0-1
3 Old English Sheepdog 2-0-0-1
8 Shetland Sheepdog 1-6-1-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 2-0-0-0
47 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 02 (Hounds)
Bonnie Derry

12:00 PM
6 Afghan Hound 1-2-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Baseniji 2-2-1-0
1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0
1 Finnish Spitz 0-1-0-0
6 Irish Wolfhound 1-2-2-1
4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-3-1-0
2 Saluki 0-1-0-1
2 Whippet 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

27 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Bonnie Derry

1:30 PM
12 Doberman Pinscher 4-2-4-2

Ring 4

Group 05 (Toys)
Sandra Orford

2:15 PM
3 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-3-0-0
8 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-4-1-2
4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-2-1-0
2 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-0
1 Havanese 0-1-0-0
4 ltalian Greyhound 2-2-0-0

3:15 PM
2 Papillon 1-1-0-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
1 Pomeranian 0-0-0-1
6 Pug 1-4-1-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hochelaga Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, May 21, 2017

2 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-2-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
1 Maltese 0-0-1-0
2 Japanese Chin 1-1-0-0

42 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP
BONNIE DERRY

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
48 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
27 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
60 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
37 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
42 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
29 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
47 Dogs

Total
290 Dogs, 14 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW
Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Richard Paquette

9:00 AM
2 Akita 0-2-0-0
2 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-1-0
9 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-5-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Boxer 1-1-0-0
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Cane Corso 0-1-1-1
8 Doberman Pinscher 3-0-4-1
10:15 AM
6 Great Dane 1-4-1-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
6 Portuguese Water Dog 1-4-1-0
2 Rottweiler 0-1-1-0
5 Samoyed 2-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

48 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Total
48 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

JUNIOR HANDLING
SUNDAY / DIMANCHE
RING 3 - NOON




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hochelaga Kennel Club

Conformation — Monday, May 22, 2017

Ring 1

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Joy Lynne Huntley

9:00 AM
Akita
Bernese Mountain Dog
Boxer
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
1 Exhibition Only
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler
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Samoyed
Schnauzer (Standard)

36 Dogs

0-2-1-0
1-2-1-2
1-1-0-0
3-1-3-1
0-4-2-0

0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-2-1-0
1-0-0-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 1

Group 02 (Hounds)

Richard Paquette

10:45 AM
Basenji
Borzoi
Irish Wolfhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki
Whippet
1 Baby Puppy
Afghan Hound
1 Baby Puppy

20 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

1-2-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-3-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
0-1

1-2-1-2
0-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

2
6

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Richard Paquette

1:00 PM
Cavalier King Charles Sp.
Chihuahua (Long-Coat)

0-2-0-0
0-4-1-1

Chihuahua (Short-Coat)
Chinese Crested
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound

2 Baby Puppy
Maltese

Papillon

Pekingese

1 Baby Puppy
Pomeranian

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Toy Manchester Terrier
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1-2-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-1

0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0

0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0

1 Baby Puppy
Griffon (WHP)
Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Flat)
Retriever (Golden)
Retriever (Lab)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)
1 Baby Puppy
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (Brittany)
Spaniel (Clumber)
1:00 PM
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26 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Bonnie Derry

9:00 AM
3 Australian Shepherd 2-1-0-0
2 Bearded Collie 0-1-1-0
4 Border Collie 1-3-0-0
2 Bouvier des Flandres 1-0-1-0
2 Briard 0-2-0-0
3 Collie (Rough) 1-2-0-0
5 Collie (Smooth) 1-4-0-0
6 German Shepherd Dog 2-3-0-1
3 Old English Sheepdog 2-0-0-1
6 Shetland Sheepdog 1-4-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 2-0-0-0

38 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Bonnie Derry

10:50 AM

2 Barbet 0-1-0-1

P NN

3
2
3

3
1

Spaniel (English Cocker)
Spaniel (English Springer)
Spaniel (French)

1 Baby Puppy

Spaniel (Irish Water)
Spinone ltaliano

Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)

1 Baby Puppy

Vizsla (Wire-Haired)
Weimaraner

43 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-1

0-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-3-1-0
3-4-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-0-0
0-1

1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0

0-1-1-0
1-0-1-0
1-0-0-0

2-1-0-0
2-0-0-0
0-1-0-2

0-2-0-1
0-0-0-1

1
3
1

3

Ring 3

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Johan Becerra-Hernandez

9:00 AM
Bulldog
1 Baby Puppy
Chinese Shar-Pei
1 Baby Puppy
French Bulldog
1 Baby Puppy
Shiba Inu
Shih Tzu
Tibetan Terrier
1 Baby Puppy
Poodle (Miniature)

3Poodle (Standard) 1-2-0-0

1

Bichon Frise

2-4-1-0
0-1
2-1-0-0
0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1
0-3-0-0

0-0-1-0

23 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Johan Becerra-Hernandez

10:20 AM
2 Airedale Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Border Terrier 0-0-2-0
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
1 Cesky Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Norwich Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0
9 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-5-1-1
8 Scottish Terrier 3-2-0-3
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-2-0-1

32 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP
RICHARD PAQUETTE

Summary

Group 01 43 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
Group 02 20 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
Group 03 36 Dogs

Group 04 32 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
Group 05 26 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
Group 06 23 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
Group 07 38 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
Total 218 Dogs, 15 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hochelaga Kennel Club
SPECIALTY SHOWS

SATURDAY, MAY 20
SAMEDI 20 MAI

Ring 1
CANADIAN SCOTTISH TERRIER CLUB -
NATIONAL
1:00 PM

Sweepstakes
Elizabeth Pierce

Males: 3-6 (1), 9-12 (1), 12-18 (2)
Females: 3-6 (2), 6-9 (1), 9-12 (2),

12-18 (1)
1:30 PM
Thomas Parrotti
18 Scottish Terrier 3-8-2-5
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
1 Altered 0-1

1 Brood Bitch
5 Parade of Champions
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Total
18 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

Ring 2
DOBERMAN PINSCHER CLUB DU GRAND
MONTREAL

Johan Becerra-Hernandez

3:45PM
16 Doberman Pinscher 5-4-4-3
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Total
16 Dogs

SATURDAY, MAY 20
SAMEDI 20 MAI

Ring 3
QUEON LURE COURSING ASSOC.

Stewart Dankner

9:00 AM
7 Afghan Hound 2-2-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Basenji 2-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
9 Irish Wolfhound 2-3-2-2
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1
2 Whippet 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Total
25 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

SUNDAY MAY, 21
DIMANCHE 21 MAI

Ring 2
CANADIAN SCOTTISH TERRIER CLUB -
REGIONAL

France Godbout

9:00 AM
17 Scottish Terrier 3-8-2-4
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

Total
17 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

SUNDAY MAY 21
DIMANCHE 21 MAI

Ring 1
MOUNT ROYAL TOY DOG FANCIERS

9:00 AM

Sweepstakes
Jean Delisle

Males: 3-6 (3)
Females: 3-6 (3), 6-9 (1), 9-12 (3),
12-18 (1)
9:30 AM
Johan Becerra-Hernandez
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-2-0-0
7 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-3-1-2
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
6 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-4-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Chinese Crested 0-0-0-2
1 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-0
1 Havanese 0-1-0-0
4 ltalian Greyhound 2-2-0-0
1 Japanese Chin 1-0-0-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Pomeranian 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
6 Pug 1-3-2-0
2 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 0-2-1-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Total
37 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy




DIRECTIONS

COMPLEXE SPORTIF ST-LAZARE
1850 RUE DES LOISIRS
ST-LAZARE J7T 3B4

Highway 20 from the East (Montreal)

Stay on the 20 to Exit 22

Coming off exit turn left (north) on Saint Dominique to Boul Cite-des-Jeune
Turn RIGHT on Boul Cite-des-Jeune (340) to Montee St-Lazare

Turn left on Montee St-Lazare turn left on Rue des Loisirs

The Complexe Sportif St-Lazare is to your LEFT

Highway 20 from the West (Ontario)

Highway 20 from the West

Stay on the 20 to Exit 17

Coming off exit turn left (north) on the 201 Direction St. Clet

At the flashing lights in the village of St. Clet

Turn RIGHT on Boul Cite-des-Jeune (340) to Montee St-Lazare
Turn left on Montee St-Lazare turn left on Rue des Loisirs

The Complexe Sportif St-Lazare is to your LEFT

Highway 40 from the East (Montreal)

Stay on the 40 to Exit 26

Turn left on D’Aoust

D’Aoust will change name to Bedard

Stay on Bedard to very end

Turn left on Rue des Loisirs

The Complexe Sportif St-Lazare is to your RIGHT

Highway 40 from the West (Ontario)

Stay on the 40 to Exit 26

Coming off exit turn right D’Aoust

Daoust will change name to Bedard

Stay on Bedard to very end

Turn left on Rue des Loisirs

The Complexe Sportif St-Lazare is to your RIGHT
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